
RESOLUTION NO. 52 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 57 FOR 2022 REGARDING 
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF A GARAGE AT THE SHAKER PLACE 
REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 

Introduced:  2/13/23 
By Audit and Finance Committee: 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 57 for 2022, this Honorable Body authorized an  
agreement with Angerame Architects regarding architectural and engineering 
services for the construction of a garage at the Shaker Place Rehabilitation and 
Nursing Center (Shaker Place) in an amount not to exceed $208,750 for a term 
commencing January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2023, and 

WHEREAS, Due to unforeseen changes to the construction of a garage at the 
Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center, to include the addition of the 
Department of Weights and Measures and additional storage, the Executive Director 
of Shaker Place has requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement in 
the amount of $95,000 for a total amount not to exceed $303,750 rather than 
$208,750, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 57 for 
2022, an agreement with Angerame Architects, regarding architectural and 
engineering services for the construction of a garage at the Shaker Place 
Rehabilitation and Nursing Center is hereby amended in the amount of $95,000 for 
a total amount not to exceed $303,750 rather than $208,750, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


